IHSCGA Prelims Competition
at Franklin Central HS
March 12, 2022

Class A
Noblesville HS Winter Guard
Hamilton Southeastern High School Guard
Homestead High School Color Guard
Terre Haute South HS Winter Guard
AIS Academy Guard
Orleans Varsity Winter Guard
Elkhart Varsity

Class A
Avon A
Concord Varsity
Mt. Vernon HS Winter Guard
Westfield A
Norwell Varsity
Lawrence Township Winter Guard

Class A
Carroll High School Varsity Winter Guard
Carmel HS A Guard
New Palestine HS Winter Guard
Kokomo Varsity A
Franklin Central A
Franklin Community Winter Guard
Scottsburg High School Winter Guard
Owen Valley Varsity Guard

Class A
Brownsburg Winter Guard
Castle HS Winter Guard
Goshen Varsity
Zionsville Community High School
Lebanon High School Tigerettes
Perry Meridian HS Winter Guard
Fairfield Varsity Winter Guard
Whiteland Winter Guard

Open Class
Ben Davis HS
Franklin Central Open
Greenwood Irish Guard
Penn Varsity Winter Guard
Pendleton Heights HS Winter Guard
Greenfield-Central
Decatur Central High School Winter Guard
World Class

Avon HS World
Carmel HS World Guard
Fishers High School Winterguard
Northview High School
Center Grove High School

Round 1
86.270
80.420
79.360
78.210
72.960
70.470
70.060

Round 2
81.130
79.340
76.640
73.720
71.970
70.470

Round 3
83.540
83.290
81.380
77.380
76.870
74.140
68.600
66.090

Round 4
88.590
82.940
81.710
80.080
75.960
75.950
75.410
70.540
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83.700
82.200
81.800
77.300
74.200
74.100
68.700
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91.800
88.000
86.100
83.500
83.100
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Judges:
Equipment
Movement

Ensemble
GE #1
GE #2

T&P
Chief Judge

Jennifer Barker
Jason Harrington
Jim Sturgeon
Ron Comfort
Jeff Namian
Ethan Wiles
Jim Sturgeon

Finalist
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