

Judges:

IHSCGA Prelims Competition at Franklin Central HS March 12, 2022

Class A	Roun	d 1	Finalist
Noblesville HS Winter Guard	86.270	1	X
Hamilton Southeastern High School Guard	80.420	2	x
Homestead High School Color Guard	79.360	3	x
Terre Haute South HS Winter Guard	78.210	4	x
AIS Academy Guard	72.960	5	~
Orleans Varsity Winter Guard	70.470	6	
Elkhart Varsity	70.060	7	
Class A	Round 2		
Avon A	81.130	1	х
Concord Varsity	79.340	2	x
Mt. Vernon HS Winter Guard	76.640	3	х
Westfield A	73.720	4	
Norwell Varsity	71.970	5	
, Lawrence Township Winter Guard	70.470	6	
Class A	Roun	d 3	
Carroll High School Varsity Winter Guard	83.540	1	х
Carmel HS A Guard	83.290	2	х
New Palestine HS Winter Guard	81.380	3	х
Kokomo Varsity A	77.380	4	х
Franklin Central A	76.870	5	х
Franklin Community Winter Guard	74.140	6	х
Scottsburg High School Winter Guard	68.600	7	
Owen Valley Varsity Guard	66.090	8	
Class A	Roun	d 4	
Brownsburg Winter Guard	88.590	1	х
Castle HS Winter Guard	82.940	2	х
Goshen Varsity	81.710	3	х
Zionsville Community High School	80.080	4	х
Lebanon High School Tigerettes	75.960	5	х
Perry Meridian HS Winter Guard	75.950	6	х
Fairfield Varsity Winter Guard	75.410	7	х
Whiteland Winter Guard	70.540	8	
Open Class			
Ben Davis HS	83.700	1	х
Franklin Central Open	82.200	2	х
Greenwood Irish Guard	81.800	3	х
Penn Varsity Winter Guard	77.300	4	х
Pendleton Heights HS Winter Guard	74.200	5	х
Greenfield-Central	74.100	6	х
Decatur Central High School Winter Guard	68.700	7	х
World Class			
Avon HS World	91.800	1	х
Carmel HS World Guard	88.000	2	х
Fishers High School Winterguard	86.100	3	х
Northview High School	83.500	4	х
Center Grove High School	83.100	5	х
Jennifer Barker			

Equipment	Jennifer Barker
Movement	Jason Harrington
Ensemble	Jim Sturgeon
GE #1	Ron Comfort
GE #2	Jeff Namian
T&P	Ethan Wiles
Chief Judge	Jim Sturgeon